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ENFORCEMENT ACTION
A. ENFORCEMENT NOTICES AND
BREACH OF CONDITION NOTICES
Address File  Date of Date Taking Date to | Details
No Cttee Served  Effect Comply
Resolution On
1. 298 Kings 2050  9/7/15 17/12/15 21/1/16 (1 Unauthorised deposit of
Causeway, 21/2/16 | material to the rear of the
Brierfield (i) property to create a change
21/7/16 | in the levels of the rear
garden.
B. PROSECUTIONS
Address File  Date of Details
No Cttee
Resolution
1. 71 Colne Road, | 1502 Delegated Failure to comply with Section 215 Notice. Hearing 8"
Brierfield 8/12/15 January 2016. Defendant did not attend. Case proved

in absence. Adjourned to 29™ January 2016 for the
company to attend and produce business accounts to the
Court in connection with the level of fine to be
imposed. The company did not attend the adjourned
hearing. It was fined £1500 and ordered to pay £200
costs and £150 victim surcharge.




